

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4			
				Axum General Construction, Inc. 27474 210th Ave. SE Maple Valley, WA 98038		R. L. Alia Company 10831 SE 181st St. Renton, WA 98055		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,428,431.77</b>		<b>\$1,458,690.00</b>		<b>\$1,493,967.50</b>		<b>\$1,504,504.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	105,389.00	\$105,389.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	142,000.00	\$142,000.00	145,728.50	\$145,728.50		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	3,854.00	\$3,854.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	950	SY	13.50	\$12,825.00	9.00	\$8,550.00	10.00	\$9,500.00	15.00	\$14,250.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	720	SY	14.15	\$10,188.00	10.00	\$7,200.00	12.00	\$8,640.00	10.00	\$7,200.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	4.10	\$3,895.00	10.00	\$9,500.00	8.00	\$7,600.00	6.00	\$5,700.00		
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	65	LF	2.70	\$175.50	10.00	\$650.00	6.00	\$390.00	7.00	\$455.00		
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,583.00	\$1,583.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	162.00	\$162.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	250.00	\$250.00		
1047	Relocate Existing Flag Pole	5	EA	180.00	\$900.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	1,600.00	\$8,000.00	250.00	\$1,250.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	3.85	\$4,620.00	2.00	\$2,400.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	3.75	\$4,500.00		
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	60	LF	4.00	\$240.00	5.00	\$300.00	12.00	\$720.00	5.50	\$330.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	56.60	\$33,960.00	60.00	\$36,000.00	36.00	\$21,600.00	37.00	\$22,200.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	59.50	\$5,950.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	36.00	\$3,600.00	60.00	\$6,000.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	900	TON	36.08	\$32,472.00	30.00	\$27,000.00	30.00	\$27,000.00	27.50	\$24,750.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	46.25	\$4,625.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	46.00	\$4,600.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	750	TON	45.94	\$34,455.00	60.00	\$45,000.00	40.00	\$30,000.00	40.00	\$30,000.00		
1100	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	120	TON	189.00	\$22,680.00	300.00	\$36,000.00	210.00	\$25,200.00	175.00	\$21,000.00		
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	186.70	\$7,468.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	300.00	\$12,000.00	200.00	\$8,000.00		
1130	Reinforced Cement Concrete Crosswalk, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	70	SY	285.50	\$19,985.00	120.00	\$8,400.00	249.00	\$17,430.00	270.00	\$18,900.00		
1142	Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	90	SY	73.55	\$6,619.50	25.00	\$2,250.00	240.00	\$21,600.00	60.00	\$5,400.00		
1144	Detectable Warning Surface	115	SF	43.80	\$5,037.00	75.00	\$8,625.00	30.00	\$3,450.00	45.00	\$5,175.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	65	SY	74.90	\$4,868.50	50.00	\$3,250.00	61.00	\$3,965.00	84.00	\$5,460.00		
1146	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	30	SY	113.55	\$3,406.50	85.00	\$2,550.00	130.00	\$3,900.00	125.00	\$3,750.00		
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	100	SY	134.64	\$13,464.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	130.00	\$13,000.00	142.00	\$14,200.00		
1148	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	730	SY	90.87	\$66,335.10	200.00	\$146,000.00	120.00	\$87,600.00	97.50	\$71,175.00		
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	590	SY	69.00	\$40,710.00	55.00	\$32,450.00	72.00	\$42,480.00	75.00	\$44,250.00		
1151	Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,670	LF	27.75	\$46,342.50	7.00	\$11,690.00	32.00	\$53,440.00	28.00	\$46,760.00		
1160	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,490.00	\$7,470.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	2,200.00	\$6,600.00	3,200.00	\$9,600.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	26.82	\$25,479.00	30.00	\$28,500.00	30.00	\$28,500.00	34.75	\$33,012.50		
1211	Pedestrian Curb	60	LF	24.00	\$1,440.00	40.00	\$2,400.00	38.00	\$2,280.00	24.50	\$1,470.00		
1218	Linear Accent Pavers	680	LF	40.50	\$27,540.00	65.00	\$44,200.00	68.00	\$46,240.00	41.35	\$28,118.00		
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	408.00	\$408.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$450.00	465.00	\$465.00		
1230	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Circular Frame and Locking Cover	2	EA	1,022.00	\$2,044.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	900.00	\$1,800.00		
1240	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Decorative Manhole Cover	3	EA	1,922.00	\$5,766.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	\$2,700.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4			
				Axum General Construction, Inc. 27474 210th Ave. SE Maple Valley, WA 98038		R. L. Alia Company 10831 SE 181st St. Renton, WA 98055		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,428,431.77</b>		<b>\$1,458,690.00</b>		<b>\$1,493,967.50</b>		<b>\$1,504,504.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1250	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backless)	4	EA	3,882.00	\$15,528.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
1255	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,897.00	\$7,794.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00		
1265	Meeker Street Heavy Duty Bollard	9	EA	3,111.00	\$27,999.00	1,000.00	\$9,000.00	1,000.00	\$9,000.00	1,275.00	\$11,475.00		
1271	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	2.80	\$1,960.00	10.00	\$7,000.00	10.00	\$7,000.00	9.00	\$6,300.00		
1275	Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	12.00	\$480.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	55.00	\$2,200.00		
1290	Remove Existing Street Light and Base	3	EA	216.75	\$650.25	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
1295	Remove Existing Concrete Block Wall	100	SF	1.65	\$165.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	6.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$1,000.00		
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	986.60	\$1,973.20	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1325	Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	1,497.00	\$25,449.00	1,000.00	\$17,000.00	300.00	\$5,100.00	2,000.00	\$34,000.00		
1327	Stump and Roots Removal	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1340	Remove/Modify Existing Irrigation System	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1342	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	243.00	\$2,430.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	225.00	\$2,250.00		
1345	Remove Existing Metal Ornamental Fence	640	LF	2.75	\$1,760.00	5.00	\$3,200.00	2.00	\$1,280.00	7.00	\$4,480.00		
1350	New 6-foot Steel Ornamental Fence	650	LF	91.00	\$59,150.00	90.00	\$58,500.00	90.00	\$58,500.00	85.00	\$55,250.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1365	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$740,695.05</b>	<b>\$780,315.00</b>	<b>\$807,565.00</b>	<b>\$776,904.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>													
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	39.65	\$793.00	150.00	\$3,000.00	120.00	\$2,400.00	95.00	\$1,900.00		
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	5,757.00	\$11,514.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,650.00	\$7,300.00		
4090	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	720.00	\$1,440.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	630.00	\$1,260.00		
4100	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame and Grate	2	EA	545.00	\$1,090.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$1,500.00		
4105	ADA Locking Frame and Grate	2	EA	266.00	\$532.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	700.00	\$1,400.00		
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	25	LF	19.00	\$475.00	20.00	\$500.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	18.00	\$450.00		
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	265.00	\$530.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	300.00	\$600.00		
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200	SF	0.01	\$2.00	1.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$200.00		
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	50	TON	22.75	\$1,137.50	40.00	\$2,000.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	45.00	\$2,250.00		
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	22.75	\$1,137.50	40.00	\$2,000.00	24.00	\$1,200.00	45.00	\$2,250.00		
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$18,651.00</b>	<b>\$21,100.00</b>	<b>\$21,100.00</b>	<b>\$19,110.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Flaggers	1,200	HR	59.13	\$70,956.00	55.00	\$66,000.00	65.00	\$78,000.00	60.50	\$72,600.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	7.60	\$3,800.00	15.00	\$7,500.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	8.00	\$4,000.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	6,077.25	\$6,077.25	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
5016	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	1	LS	1,578.00	\$1,578.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	10,320.00	\$10,320.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3,600	HR	4.80	\$17,280.00	3.00	\$10,800.00	3.00	\$10,800.00	2.50	\$9,000.00		
5042	Traffic Sign	3	EA	290.00	\$870.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	300.00	\$900.00		
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	100	LF	13.70	\$1,370.00	13.00	\$1,300.00	15.25	\$1,525.00	14.00	\$1,400.00		
5116	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	90	LF	7.65	\$688.50	10.00	\$900.00	10.50	\$945.00	8.00	\$720.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4	
				Axum General Construction, Inc. 27474 210th Ave. SE Maple Valley, WA 98038		R. L. Alia Company 10831 SE 181st St. Renton, WA 98055		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,428,431.77</b>		<b>\$1,458,690.00</b>		<b>\$1,493,967.50</b>		<b>\$1,504,504.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	440	SF	7.65	\$3,366.00	10.00	\$4,400.00	7.25	\$3,190.00	8.00	\$3,520.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	219.00	\$438.00	200.00	\$400.00	325.00	\$650.00	225.00	\$450.00
5135	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	100	LF	13.70	\$1,370.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.25	\$1,525.00	14.00	\$1,400.00
5140	Plastic White Strip Line (12 inch wide)	100	LF	7.65	\$765.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	7.25	\$725.00	8.00	\$800.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	6.00	\$6.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	475.00	\$475.00	550.00	\$550.00
5155	Uniformed Police Officer	200	HR	98.55	\$19,710.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	110.00	\$22,000.00	165.00	\$33,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$138,594.75</b>	<b>\$133,300.00</b>	<b>\$139,535.00</b>	<b>\$142,840.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>											
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	17	EA	821.25	\$13,961.25	800.00	\$13,600.00	795.00	\$13,515.00	850.00	\$14,450.00
6010	Additional Lead-In Wire	250	LF	4.38	\$1,095.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	4.25	\$1,062.50	4.50	\$1,125.00
6013	Junction Box, Type 1	23	EA	766.50	\$17,629.50	800.00	\$18,400.00	745.00	\$17,135.00	800.00	\$18,400.00
6014	Junction Box, Type 2	2	EA	1,040.25	\$2,080.50	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6015	Remove Existing Junction Box	11	EA	109.50	\$1,204.50	100.00	\$1,100.00	115.00	\$1,265.00	100.00	\$1,100.00
6016	Junction Box, Type 8	5	EA	2,190.00	\$10,950.00	2,100.00	\$10,500.00	2,120.00	\$10,600.00	2,250.00	\$11,250.00
6020	Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,400	LF	8.76	\$12,264.00	10.00	\$14,000.00	8.50	\$11,900.00	9.00	\$12,600.00
6025	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	13.14	\$10,512.00	12.00	\$9,600.00	12.50	\$10,000.00	13.50	\$10,800.00
6040	Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire and Pole	10	EA	14,235.00	\$142,350.00	13,500.00	\$135,000.00	13,780.00	\$137,800.00	14,000.00	\$140,000.00
6050	Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire and Pole	9	EA	13,687.50	\$123,187.50	12,500.00	\$112,500.00	13,250.00	\$119,250.00	14,000.00	\$126,000.00
6060	Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	4,927.50	\$19,710.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	4,750.00	\$19,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00
6075	Electrical Wiring and Connections	1	LS	15,330.00	\$15,330.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	14,840.00	\$14,840.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6080	Service Cabinet	1	LS	8,760.00	\$8,760.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
6090	Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post	6	EA	1,971.00	\$11,826.00	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	1,900.00	\$11,400.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00
6095	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly	8	EA	1,642.50	\$13,140.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	1,590.00	\$12,720.00	1,675.00	\$13,400.00
6100	Sand for Conduit Bedding	130	TON	43.80	\$5,694.00	50.00	\$6,500.00	40.00	\$5,200.00	40.00	\$5,200.00
6110	Installation and Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	2	EA	2,409.00	\$4,818.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,120.00	\$4,240.00	2,250.00	\$4,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$414,512.25</b>	<b>\$395,450.00</b>	<b>\$400,427.50</b>	<b>\$416,825.00</b>			

<b>Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements</b>				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM				Axum General Construction, Inc. 27474 210th Ave. SE Maple Valley, WA 98038		R. L. Alia Company 10831 SE 181st St. Renton, WA 98055		R. W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West Valley Highway, Suite A Auburn, WA 98001		Active Construction Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,428,431.77</b>		<b>\$1,458,690.00</b>		<b>\$1,493,967.50</b>		<b>\$1,504,504.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7015	Inlet Protection	8	EA	20.25	\$162.00	50.00	\$400.00	80.00	\$640.00	100.00	\$800.00		
7030	ESC Lead	75	HR	0.01	\$0.75	70.00	\$5,250.00	40.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$75.00		
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	243.00	\$243.00	500.00	\$500.00	400.00	\$400.00	100.00	\$100.00		
7050	Street Cleaning	75	HR	0.01	\$0.75	225.00	\$16,875.00	110.00	\$8,250.00	150.00	\$11,250.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,406.50</b>	<b>\$28,025.00</b>	<b>\$17,290.00</b>	<b>\$17,225.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8001	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	44,321.22	\$44,321.22	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
8002	Landscaping	1	LS	48,407.00	\$48,407.00	39,000.00	\$39,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
8003	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
8005	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	44.18	\$2,209.00	45.00	\$2,250.00	49.00	\$2,450.00	48.00	\$2,400.00		
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	15.70	\$1,570.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	16.00	\$1,600.00	14.50	\$1,450.00		
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	81.30	\$4,065.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	80.00	\$4,000.00	55.00	\$2,750.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$110,572.22</b>	<b>\$100,500.00</b>	<b>\$108,050.00</b>	<b>\$131,600.00</b>					
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$740,695.05</b>	<b>\$780,315.00</b>	<b>\$807,565.00</b>	<b>\$776,904.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$18,651.00</b>	<b>\$21,100.00</b>	<b>\$21,100.00</b>	<b>\$19,110.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$138,594.75</b>	<b>\$133,300.00</b>	<b>\$139,535.00</b>	<b>\$142,840.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$414,512.25</b>	<b>\$395,450.00</b>	<b>\$400,427.50</b>	<b>\$416,825.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,406.50</b>	<b>\$28,025.00</b>	<b>\$17,290.00</b>	<b>\$17,225.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$110,572.22</b>	<b>\$100,500.00</b>	<b>\$108,050.00</b>	<b>\$131,600.00</b>					
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,428,431.77</b>	<b>\$1,458,690.00</b>	<b>\$1,493,967.50</b>	<b>\$1,504,504.00</b>					

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				5		6		7		8			
				Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,547,195.00</b>		<b>\$1,549,025.00</b>		<b>\$1,573,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,965.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	950	SY	10.00	\$9,500.00	7.00	\$6,650.00	30.00	\$28,500.00	15.00	\$14,250.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	720	SY	15.00	\$10,800.00	10.00	\$7,200.00	25.00	\$18,000.00	11.00	\$7,920.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	5.00	\$4,750.00	8.00	\$7,600.00	6.00	\$5,700.00	6.00	\$5,700.00		
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	65	LF	5.00	\$325.00	10.00	\$650.00	20.00	\$1,300.00	5.00	\$325.00		
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
1047	Relocate Existing Flag Pole	5	EA	500.00	\$2,500.00	50.00	\$250.00	1,250.00	\$6,250.00	3,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	4.00	\$4,800.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	4.50	\$5,400.00	3.00	\$3,600.00		
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	60	LF	70.00	\$4,200.00	4.00	\$240.00	9.00	\$540.00	6.00	\$360.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	50.00	\$30,000.00	40.00	\$24,000.00	50.00	\$30,000.00	40.00	\$24,000.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	35.00	\$3,500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	42.00	\$4,200.00	40.00	\$4,000.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	900	TON	28.00	\$25,200.00	30.00	\$27,000.00	25.00	\$22,500.00	30.00	\$27,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	60.00	\$6,000.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	52.00	\$5,200.00	19.00	\$1,900.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	750	TON	40.00	\$30,000.00	60.00	\$45,000.00	40.00	\$30,000.00	19.00	\$14,250.00		
1100	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	120	TON	300.00	\$36,000.00	215.00	\$25,800.00	150.00	\$18,000.00	200.00	\$24,000.00		
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	200.00	\$8,000.00	150.00	\$6,000.00	350.00	\$14,000.00	335.00	\$13,400.00		
1130	Reinforced Cement Concrete Crosswalk, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	70	SY	225.00	\$15,750.00	256.00	\$17,920.00	205.00	\$14,350.00	205.00	\$14,350.00		
1142	Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	90	SY	80.00	\$7,200.00	250.00	\$22,500.00	65.00	\$5,850.00	56.00	\$5,040.00		
1144	Detectable Warning Surface	115	SF	55.00	\$6,325.00	25.00	\$2,875.00	50.00	\$5,750.00	47.00	\$5,405.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	65	SY	90.00	\$5,850.00	65.00	\$4,225.00	75.00	\$4,875.00	80.00	\$5,200.00		
1146	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	30	SY	125.00	\$3,750.00	130.00	\$3,900.00	233.00	\$6,990.00	120.00	\$3,600.00		
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	100	SY	150.00	\$15,000.00	130.00	\$13,000.00	92.00	\$9,200.00	95.00	\$9,500.00		
1148	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	730	SY	105.00	\$76,650.00	120.00	\$87,600.00	92.00	\$67,160.00	80.00	\$58,400.00		
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	590	SY	85.00	\$50,150.00	70.00	\$41,300.00	59.00	\$34,810.00	60.00	\$35,400.00		
1151	Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,670	LF	30.00	\$50,100.00	30.00	\$50,100.00	35.00	\$58,450.00	31.00	\$51,770.00		
1160	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	3,200.00	\$9,600.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,800.00	\$8,400.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	32.00	\$30,400.00	24.00	\$22,800.00	36.00	\$34,200.00	32.00	\$30,400.00		
1211	Pedestrian Curb	60	LF	32.00	\$1,920.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	35.00	\$2,100.00	28.00	\$1,680.00		
1218	Linear Accent Pavers	680	LF	47.00	\$31,960.00	61.00	\$41,480.00	48.00	\$32,640.00	5.00	\$3,400.00		
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	475.00	\$475.00	900.00	\$900.00	505.00	\$505.00		
1230	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Circular Frame and Locking Cover	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	420.00	\$840.00		
1240	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Decorative Manhole Cover	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	850.00	\$2,550.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				5		6		7		8			
				Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,547,195.00</b>		<b>\$1,549,025.00</b>		<b>\$1,573,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,965.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1250	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backless)	4	EA	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	2,400.00	\$9,600.00		
1255	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	800.00	\$1,600.00		
1265	Meeker Street Heavy Duty Bollard	9	EA	4,000.00	\$36,000.00	1,000.00	\$9,000.00	3,200.00	\$28,800.00	900.00	\$8,100.00		
1271	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	10.00	\$7,000.00	3.00	\$2,100.00	5.00	\$3,500.00	7.00	\$4,900.00		
1275	Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	30.00	\$1,200.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	45.00	\$1,800.00	25.00	\$1,000.00		
1290	Remove Existing Street Light and Base	3	EA	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$2,400.00		
1295	Remove Existing Concrete Block Wall	100	SF	10.00	\$1,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	20.00	\$2,000.00		
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	950.00	\$1,900.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
1325	Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	800.00	\$13,600.00	1,500.00	\$25,500.00	1,500.00	\$25,500.00	700.00	\$11,900.00		
1327	Stump and Roots Removal	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1340	Remove/Modify Existing Irrigation System	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1342	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	300.00	\$3,000.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	550.00	\$5,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00		
1345	Remove Existing Metal Ornamental Fence	640	LF	5.00	\$3,200.00	6.00	\$3,840.00	6.00	\$3,840.00	7.00	\$4,480.00		
1350	New 6-foot Steel Ornamental Fence	650	LF	90.00	\$58,500.00	89.00	\$57,850.00	78.00	\$50,700.00	77.00	\$50,050.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1365	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$825,330.00</b>		<b>\$847,905.00</b>		<b>\$803,205.00</b>		<b>\$696,875.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>													
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	45.00	\$900.00	200.00	\$4,000.00	68.00	\$1,360.00	100.00	\$2,000.00		
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	3,400.00	\$6,800.00	2,600.00	\$5,200.00		
4090	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00	4,300.00	\$8,600.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	260.00	\$520.00		
4100	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame and Grate	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	260.00	\$520.00		
4105	ADA Locking Frame and Grate	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	420.00	\$840.00		
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	25	LF	15.00	\$375.00	40.00	\$1,000.00	40.00	\$1,000.00	20.00	\$500.00		
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00		
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200	SF	1.00	\$200.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$400.00		
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	50	TON	25.00	\$1,250.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$1,000.00		
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	25.00	\$1,250.00	24.00	\$1,200.00	30.00	\$1,500.00	12.00	\$600.00		
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$15,275.00</b>		<b>\$31,000.00</b>		<b>\$18,560.00</b>		<b>\$12,580.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Flaggers	1,200	HR	60.00	\$72,000.00	61.00	\$73,200.00	68.00	\$81,600.00	50.00	\$60,000.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	12.00	\$6,000.00	10.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$12,500.00	13.00	\$6,500.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	23,000.00	\$23,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	44,000.00	\$44,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
5016	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3,600	HR	3.00	\$10,800.00	3.75	\$13,500.00	4.00	\$14,400.00	8.00	\$28,800.00		
5042	Traffic Sign	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	800.00	\$2,400.00		
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	100	LF	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.50	\$1,550.00	16.00	\$1,600.00	15.00	\$1,500.00		
5116	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	90	LF	9.00	\$810.00	15.00	\$1,350.00	11.00	\$990.00	10.00	\$900.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				5		6		7		8	
				Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446	
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>TOTAL</b>	
				<b>\$1,547,195.00</b>		<b>\$1,549,025.00</b>		<b>\$1,573,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,965.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	440	SF	9.00	\$3,960.00	7.25	\$3,190.00	8.00	\$3,520.00	7.00	\$3,080.00
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	325.00	\$650.00	310.00	\$620.00	300.00	\$600.00
5135	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	100	LF	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.50	\$1,550.00	16.00	\$1,600.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
5140	Plastic White Strip Line (12 inch wide)	100	LF	9.00	\$900.00	7.50	\$750.00	8.00	\$800.00	7.00	\$700.00
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	750.00	\$750.00	465.00	\$465.00	500.00	\$500.00	450.00	\$450.00
5155	Uniformed Police Officer	200	HR	85.00	\$17,000.00	85.00	\$17,000.00	110.00	\$22,000.00	125.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$148,220.00</b>	<b>\$148,955.00</b>	<b>\$193,630.00</b>	<b>\$210,430.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>											
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	17	EA	850.00	\$14,450.00	775.00	\$13,175.00	800.00	\$13,600.00	760.00	\$12,920.00
6010	Additional Lead-In Wire	250	LF	5.00	\$1,250.00	4.50	\$1,125.00	4.50	\$1,125.00	5.00	\$1,250.00
6013	Junction Box, Type 1	23	EA	800.00	\$18,400.00	725.00	\$16,675.00	750.00	\$17,250.00	725.00	\$16,675.00
6014	Junction Box, Type 2	2	EA	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	980.00	\$1,960.00	1,050.00	\$2,100.00	1,300.00	\$2,600.00
6015	Remove Existing Junction Box	11	EA	115.00	\$1,265.00	120.00	\$1,320.00	105.00	\$1,155.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
6016	Junction Box, Type 8	5	EA	2,300.00	\$11,500.00	2,100.00	\$10,500.00	2,200.00	\$11,000.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00
6020	Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,400	LF	9.00	\$12,600.00	8.50	\$11,900.00	9.00	\$12,600.00	10.00	\$14,000.00
6025	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	13.50	\$10,800.00	12.50	\$10,000.00	13.00	\$10,400.00	18.00	\$14,400.00
6040	Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire and Pole	10	EA	14,600.00	\$146,000.00	13,500.00	\$135,000.00	14,000.00	\$140,000.00	18,000.00	\$180,000.00
6050	Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire and Pole	9	EA	14,000.00	\$126,000.00	13,000.00	\$117,000.00	14,000.00	\$126,000.00	16,000.00	\$144,000.00
6060	Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	5,100.00	\$20,400.00	4,750.00	\$19,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00
6075	Electrical Wiring and Connections	1	LS	15,500.00	\$15,500.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6080	Service Cabinet	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6090	Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post	6	EA	2,100.00	\$12,600.00	1,875.00	\$11,250.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,500.00	\$15,000.00
6095	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly	8	EA	1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,650.00	\$13,200.00	1,700.00	\$13,600.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00
6100	Sand for Conduit Bedding	130	TON	40.00	\$5,200.00	42.00	\$5,460.00	42.00	\$5,460.00	42.00	\$5,460.00
6110	Installation and Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	2	EA	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	2,100.00	\$4,200.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$425,565.00</b>	<b>\$394,765.00</b>	<b>\$413,990.00</b>	<b>\$480,005.00</b>			

<b>Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements</b>				5		6		7		8			
Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM				Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc. 2207 Inter Ave., Suite A Puyallup, WA 98372		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2821 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Sound Pacific Construction LLC 6708 144th St. NW, Suite A Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Ceccanti, Inc. 4116 Brookdale Rd. E. Tacoma, WA 98446			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,547,195.00</b>		<b>\$1,549,025.00</b>		<b>\$1,573,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,965.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7015	Inlet Protection	8	EA	60.00	\$480.00	100.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$800.00
7030	ESC Lead	75	HR	25.00	\$1,875.00	50.00	\$3,750.00	125.00	\$9,375.00	5.00	\$375.00	5.00	\$375.00
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
7050	Street Cleaning	75	HR	150.00	\$11,250.00	150.00	\$11,250.00	275.00	\$20,625.00	120.00	\$9,000.00	120.00	\$9,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$19,605.00</b>		<b>\$21,300.00</b>		<b>\$36,800.00</b>		<b>\$15,675.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8001	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	38,500.00	\$38,500.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	57,000.00	\$57,000.00	57,000.00	\$57,000.00
8002	Landscaping	1	LS	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	95,000.00	\$95,000.00
8003	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	77.00	\$3,850.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	72.00	\$3,600.00	68.00	\$3,400.00	68.00	\$3,400.00
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	35.00	\$3,500.00	11.00	\$1,100.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	21.00	\$2,100.00	21.00	\$2,100.00
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	77.00	\$3,850.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	72.00	\$3,600.00	78.00	\$3,900.00	78.00	\$3,900.00
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$113,200.00</b>		<b>\$105,100.00</b>		<b>\$107,400.00</b>		<b>\$171,400.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$825,330.00</b>		<b>\$847,905.00</b>		<b>\$803,205.00</b>		<b>\$696,875.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$15,275.00</b>		<b>\$31,000.00</b>		<b>\$18,560.00</b>		<b>\$12,580.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$148,220.00</b>		<b>\$148,955.00</b>		<b>\$193,630.00</b>		<b>\$210,430.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$425,565.00</b>		<b>\$394,765.00</b>		<b>\$413,990.00</b>		<b>\$480,005.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$19,605.00</b>		<b>\$21,300.00</b>		<b>\$36,800.00</b>		<b>\$15,675.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$113,200.00</b>		<b>\$105,100.00</b>		<b>\$107,400.00</b>		<b>\$171,400.00</b>			
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,547,195.00</b>		<b>\$1,549,025.00</b>		<b>\$1,573,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,586,965.00</b>			



# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				9		10		11		12			
				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,599,599.00</b>		<b>\$1,618,946.00</b>		<b>\$1,649,413.50</b>		<b>\$1,662,155.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	134,228.50	\$134,228.50	152,000.00	\$152,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	950	SY	15.25	\$14,487.50	13.50	\$12,825.00	36.00	\$34,200.00	14.00	\$13,300.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	720	SY	8.25	\$5,940.00	13.50	\$9,720.00	36.00	\$25,920.00	16.00	\$11,520.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	5.00	\$4,750.00	6.00	\$5,700.00	12.00	\$11,400.00	10.00	\$9,500.00		
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	65	LF	5.00	\$325.00	7.00	\$455.00	15.00	\$975.00	10.00	\$650.00		
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	815.00	\$815.00	500.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$300.00		
1047	Relocate Existing Flag Pole	5	EA	1,925.00	\$9,625.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	4.50	\$5,400.00	3.50	\$4,200.00	3.50	\$4,200.00	4.00	\$4,800.00		
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	60	LF	8.00	\$480.00	7.50	\$450.00	3.00	\$180.00	10.00	\$600.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	49.00	\$29,400.00	40.00	\$24,000.00	60.00	\$36,000.00	42.00	\$25,200.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	52.50	\$5,250.00	110.00	\$11,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	900	TON	30.00	\$27,000.00	31.00	\$27,900.00	50.00	\$45,000.00	30.00	\$27,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	38.00	\$3,800.00	39.00	\$3,900.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	42.00	\$4,200.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	750	TON	38.00	\$28,500.00	35.00	\$26,250.00	55.00	\$41,250.00	36.00	\$27,000.00		
1100	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	120	TON	185.00	\$22,200.00	245.00	\$29,400.00	225.00	\$27,000.00	336.00	\$40,320.00		
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	244.00	\$9,760.00	200.00	\$8,000.00	225.00	\$9,000.00	160.00	\$6,400.00		
1130	Reinforced Cement Concrete Crosswalk, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	70	SY	283.00	\$19,810.00	215.00	\$15,050.00	150.00	\$10,500.00	220.00	\$15,400.00		
1142	Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	90	SY	72.00	\$6,480.00	72.50	\$6,525.00	45.00	\$4,050.00	240.00	\$21,600.00		
1144	Detectable Warning Surface	115	SF	73.00	\$8,395.00	60.00	\$6,900.00	30.00	\$3,450.00	50.00	\$5,750.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	65	SY	84.00	\$5,460.00	65.00	\$4,225.00	72.00	\$4,680.00	75.00	\$4,875.00		
1146	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	30	SY	123.00	\$3,690.00	190.00	\$5,700.00	200.00	\$6,000.00	225.00	\$6,750.00		
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	100	SY	146.00	\$14,600.00	135.00	\$13,500.00	115.00	\$11,500.00	160.00	\$16,000.00		
1148	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	730	SY	101.00	\$73,730.00	132.00	\$96,360.00	115.00	\$83,950.00	110.00	\$80,300.00		
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	590	SY	78.50	\$46,315.00	81.50	\$48,085.00	85.00	\$50,150.00	90.00	\$53,100.00		
1151	Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,670	LF	32.00	\$53,440.00	34.00	\$56,780.00	25.00	\$41,750.00	39.00	\$65,130.00		
1160	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,880.00	\$8,640.00	2,600.00	\$7,800.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,400.00	\$7,200.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	29.00	\$27,550.00	36.50	\$34,675.00	25.00	\$23,750.00	47.00	\$44,650.00		
1211	Pedestrian Curb	60	LF	29.00	\$1,740.00	41.00	\$2,460.00	60.00	\$3,600.00	27.00	\$1,620.00		
1218	Linear Accent Pavers	680	LF	41.50	\$28,220.00	50.00	\$34,000.00	60.00	\$40,800.00	90.00	\$61,200.00		
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	615.00	\$615.00	755.00	\$755.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	700.00	\$700.00		
1230	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Circular Frame and Locking Cover	2	EA	982.00	\$1,964.00	810.00	\$1,620.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1240	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Decorative Manhole Cover	3	EA	2,450.00	\$7,350.00	925.00	\$2,775.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				9		10		11		12			
				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,599,599.00</b>		<b>\$1,618,946.00</b>		<b>\$1,649,413.50</b>		<b>\$1,662,155.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1250	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backless)	4	EA	3,400.00	\$13,600.00	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
1255	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	3,225.00	\$6,450.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
1265	Meeker Street Heavy Duty Bollard	9	EA	5,275.00	\$47,475.00	2,200.00	\$9,800.00	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	1,400.00	\$12,600.00		
1271	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	6.75	\$4,725.00	13.00	\$9,100.00	4.00	\$2,800.00	8.00	\$5,600.00		
1275	Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	62.00	\$2,480.00	50.00	\$2,000.00	20.00	\$800.00	200.00	\$8,000.00		
1290	Remove Existing Street Light and Base	3	EA	1,950.00	\$5,850.00	815.00	\$2,445.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00		
1295	Remove Existing Concrete Block Wall	100	SF	4.50	\$450.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00		
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00		
1325	Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	1,665.00	\$28,305.00	1,350.00	\$22,950.00	1,000.00	\$17,000.00	1,200.00	\$20,400.00		
1327	Stump and Roots Removal	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1340	Remove/Modify Existing Irrigation System	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1342	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	475.00	\$4,750.00	650.00	\$6,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	850.00	\$8,500.00		
1345	Remove Existing Metal Ornamental Fence	640	LF	8.50	\$5,440.00	8.50	\$5,440.00	15.00	\$9,600.00	12.00	\$7,680.00		
1350	New 6-foot Steel Ornamental Fence	650	LF	88.00	\$57,200.00	95.00	\$61,750.00	93.00	\$60,450.00	75.00	\$48,750.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1365	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$829,970.00</b>		<b>\$849,110.00</b>		<b>\$872,955.00</b>		<b>\$934,595.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>													
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	136.00	\$2,720.00	105.00	\$2,100.00	200.00	\$4,000.00	115.00	\$2,300.00		
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$16,000.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
4090	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,350.00	\$2,700.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
4100	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame and Grate	2	EA	875.00	\$1,750.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00		
4105	ADA Locking Frame and Grate	2	EA	1,375.00	\$2,750.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00		
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	25	LF	23.00	\$575.00	35.00	\$875.00	20.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$500.00		
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	1,100.00	\$2,200.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	250.00	\$500.00		
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200	SF	1.00	\$200.00	4.50	\$900.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	0.25	\$50.00		
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	50	TON	45.00	\$2,250.00	36.00	\$1,800.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	35.00	\$1,750.00		
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	42.00	\$2,100.00	21.00	\$1,050.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	35.00	\$1,750.00		
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$19,445.00</b>		<b>\$21,925.00</b>		<b>\$34,500.00</b>		<b>\$23,250.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Flaggers	1,200	HR	61.00	\$73,200.00	64.50	\$77,400.00	78.00	\$93,600.00	58.00	\$69,600.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	28.50	\$14,250.00	11.00	\$5,500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	25.00	\$12,500.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	51,500.00	\$51,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
5016	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	25,600.00	\$25,600.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3,600	HR	4.00	\$14,400.00	2.25	\$8,100.00	4.00	\$14,400.00	5.00	\$18,000.00		
5042	Traffic Sign	3	EA	480.00	\$1,440.00	185.00	\$555.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00		
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	100	LF	14.00	\$1,400.00	14.50	\$1,450.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	1.50	\$150.00		
5116	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	90	LF	7.80	\$702.00	8.00	\$720.00	10.00	\$900.00	22.00	\$1,980.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				9		10		11		12			
				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,599,599.00</b>		<b>\$1,618,946.00</b>		<b>\$1,649,413.50</b>		<b>\$1,662,155.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	440	SF	7.80	\$3,432.00	8.00	\$3,520.00	7.00	\$3,080.00	13.00	\$5,720.00		
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	225.00	\$450.00	230.00	\$460.00	300.00	\$600.00	80.00	\$160.00		
5135	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	100	LF	14.00	\$1,400.00	14.50	\$1,450.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	2.25	\$225.00		
5140	Plastic White Strip Line (12 inch wide)	100	LF	7.80	\$780.00	8.00	\$800.00	8.00	\$800.00	1.25	\$125.00		
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	560.00	\$560.00	570.00	\$570.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
5155	Uniformed Police Officer	200	HR	112.00	\$22,400.00	91.50	\$18,300.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	85.00	\$17,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$174,014.00</b>	<b>\$174,625.00</b>	<b>\$166,080.00</b>	<b>\$156,060.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>													
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	17	EA	835.00	\$14,195.00	860.00	\$14,620.00	1,260.00	\$21,420.00	825.00	\$14,025.00		
6010	Additional Lead-In Wire	250	LF	4.50	\$1,125.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	9.45	\$2,362.50	4.50	\$1,125.00		
6013	Junction Box, Type 1	23	EA	780.00	\$17,940.00	860.00	\$19,780.00	1,050.00	\$24,150.00	800.00	\$18,400.00		
6014	Junction Box, Type 2	2	EA	1,050.00	\$2,100.00	1,085.00	\$2,170.00	1,575.00	\$3,150.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
6015	Remove Existing Junction Box	11	EA	115.00	\$1,265.00	291.00	\$3,201.00	231.00	\$2,541.00	110.00	\$1,210.00		
6016	Junction Box, Type 8	5	EA	2,225.00	\$11,125.00	2,290.00	\$11,450.00	2,520.00	\$12,600.00	2,250.00	\$11,250.00		
6020	Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,400	LF	9.00	\$12,600.00	9.00	\$12,600.00	5.25	\$7,350.00	9.00	\$12,600.00		
6025	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	13.50	\$10,800.00	14.00	\$11,200.00	10.50	\$8,400.00	13.00	\$10,400.00		
6040	Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire and Pole	10	EA	14,475.00	\$144,750.00	14,800.00	\$148,000.00	14,910.00	\$149,100.00	14,000.00	\$140,000.00		
6050	Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire and Pole	9	EA	13,900.00	\$125,100.00	14,000.00	\$126,000.00	15,540.00	\$139,860.00	14,000.00	\$126,000.00		
6060	Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,360.00	\$13,440.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00		
6075	Electrical Wiring and Connections	1	LS	16,400.00	\$16,400.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
6080	Service Cabinet	1	LS	8,900.00	\$8,900.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	11,025.00	\$11,025.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
6090	Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post	6	EA	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	3,150.00	\$18,900.00	2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
6095	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly	8	EA	1,675.00	\$13,400.00	1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,260.00	\$10,080.00	1,700.00	\$13,600.00		
6100	Sand for Conduit Bedding	130	TON	58.00	\$7,540.00	23.50	\$3,055.00	120.00	\$15,600.00	42.00	\$5,460.00		
6110	Installation and Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	2	EA	2,225.00	\$4,450.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	2,625.00	\$5,250.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$423,690.00</b>	<b>\$428,926.00</b>	<b>\$455,728.50</b>	<b>\$417,470.00</b>					

Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements				9		10		11		12			
Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM				Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Global Contractors, LLC 127 Mashell Ave. N. PMB #53 Eatonville, WA 98328		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,599,599.00</b>		<b>\$1,618,946.00</b>		<b>\$1,649,413.50</b>		<b>\$1,662,155.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7015	Inlet Protection	8	EA	60.00	\$480.00	85.00	\$680.00	50.00	\$400.00	60.00	\$480.00		
7030	ESC Lead	75	HR	100.00	\$7,500.00	50.00	\$3,750.00	50.00	\$3,750.00	50.00	\$3,750.00		
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	505.00	\$505.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	100.00	\$100.00		
7050	Street Cleaning	75	HR	206.00	\$15,450.00	255.00	\$19,125.00	100.00	\$7,500.00	170.00	\$12,750.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$38,430.00</b>		<b>\$29,060.00</b>		<b>\$18,150.00</b>		<b>\$22,080.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8001	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	55,250.00	\$55,250.00	57,200.00	\$57,200.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00		
8002	Landscaping	1	LS	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	36,600.00	\$36,600.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
8003	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
8005	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	48.00	\$2,400.00	80.00	\$4,000.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$3,750.00		
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	14.50	\$1,450.00	35.00	\$3,500.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	32.00	\$3,200.00		
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	59.00	\$2,950.00	80.00	\$4,000.00	70.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$3,750.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$114,050.00</b>		<b>\$115,300.00</b>		<b>\$102,000.00</b>		<b>\$108,700.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$829,970.00</b>		<b>\$849,110.00</b>		<b>\$872,955.00</b>		<b>\$934,595.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$19,445.00</b>		<b>\$21,925.00</b>		<b>\$34,500.00</b>		<b>\$23,250.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$174,014.00</b>		<b>\$174,625.00</b>		<b>\$166,080.00</b>		<b>\$156,060.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$423,690.00</b>		<b>\$428,926.00</b>		<b>\$455,728.50</b>		<b>\$417,470.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$38,430.00</b>		<b>\$29,060.00</b>		<b>\$18,150.00</b>		<b>\$22,080.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$114,050.00</b>		<b>\$115,300.00</b>		<b>\$102,000.00</b>		<b>\$108,700.00</b>			
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,599,599.00</b>		<b>\$1,618,946.00</b>		<b>\$1,649,413.50</b>		<b>\$1,662,155.00</b>			

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				13		14		15		Engineer's Estimate			
				Strickland & Sons Excavation 28008 Hinklemen Rd. Buckley, WA 98321		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Abdulnaser Almaroof			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,718,546.40</b>		<b>\$1,790,501.55</b>		<b>\$1,997,475.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,025.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	152,603.00	\$152,603.00	165,000.00	\$165,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	46,205.00	\$46,205.00	6,350.00	\$6,350.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	950	SY	23.11	\$21,954.50	11.00	\$10,450.00	50.00	\$47,500.00	20.00	\$19,000.00		
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	720	SY	26.65	\$19,188.00	8.50	\$6,120.00	40.00	\$28,800.00	20.00	\$14,400.00		
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	21.80	\$20,710.00	4.50	\$4,275.00	15.00	\$14,250.00	15.00	\$14,250.00		
1035	Remove Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	65	LF	8.50	\$552.50	11.00	\$715.00	15.00	\$975.00	10.00	\$650.00		
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,270.00	\$1,270.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
1047	Relocate Existing Flag Pole	5	EA	2,038.00	\$10,190.00	175.00	\$875.00	2,000.00	\$10,000.00	750.00	\$3,750.00		
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,200	LF	2.80	\$3,360.00	4.50	\$5,400.00	8.00	\$9,600.00	6.00	\$7,200.00		
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Pavement	60	LF	2.80	\$168.00	7.00	\$420.00	10.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$600.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	600	CY	35.75	\$21,450.00	36.00	\$21,600.00	75.00	\$45,000.00	75.00	\$45,000.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	42.85	\$4,285.00	56.00	\$5,600.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	75.00	\$7,500.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	900	TON	36.00	\$32,400.00	27.50	\$24,750.00	50.00	\$45,000.00	40.00	\$36,000.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	100	TON	42.12	\$4,212.00	24.50	\$2,450.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	750	TON	31.65	\$23,737.50	24.50	\$18,375.00	50.00	\$37,500.00	50.00	\$37,500.00		
1100	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58V-22	120	TON	213.00	\$25,560.00	220.00	\$26,400.00	200.00	\$24,000.00	120.00	\$14,400.00		
1125	Hot Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	180.00	\$7,200.00	215.00	\$8,600.00	250.00	\$10,000.00	200.00	\$8,000.00		
1130	Reinforced Cement Concrete Crosswalk, 8 Inch Depth with Saw Cut Scoring	70	SY	253.00	\$17,710.00	345.00	\$24,150.00	300.00	\$21,000.00	200.00	\$14,000.00		
1142	Cement Concrete Rat Slab, (4-Inch Thick)	90	SY	101.20	\$9,108.00	104.00	\$9,360.00	75.00	\$6,750.00	50.00	\$4,500.00		
1144	Detectable Warning Surface	115	SF	59.00	\$6,785.00	27.50	\$3,162.50	35.00	\$4,025.00	75.00	\$8,625.00		
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	65	SY	111.00	\$7,215.00	204.00	\$13,260.00	100.00	\$6,500.00	70.00	\$4,550.00		
1146	Linear Stamped Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick)	30	SY	187.00	\$5,610.00	200.00	\$6,000.00	300.00	\$9,000.00	150.00	\$4,500.00		
1147	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 1' x 1' Saw Cut Scoring	100	SY	143.00	\$14,300.00	162.00	\$16,200.00	200.00	\$20,000.00	140.00	\$14,000.00		
1148	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 2' x 2' Saw Cut Scoring	730	SY	116.00	\$84,680.00	200.00	\$146,000.00	195.00	\$142,350.00	110.00	\$80,300.00		
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, (4-Inch Thick), 4' O.C. Saw Cut Scoring	590	SY	77.00	\$45,430.00	108.00	\$63,720.00	100.00	\$59,000.00	90.00	\$53,100.00		
1151	Colored Cement Concrete Band, 12 Inch Wide	1,670	LF	38.00	\$63,460.00	31.00	\$51,770.00	30.00	\$50,100.00	25.00	\$41,750.00		
1160	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel A	3	EA	2,400.00	\$7,200.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	950	LF	32.50	\$30,875.00	44.00	\$41,800.00	45.00	\$42,750.00	50.00	\$47,500.00		
1211	Pedestrian Curb	60	LF	29.00	\$1,740.00	67.00	\$4,020.00	60.00	\$3,600.00	35.00	\$2,100.00		
1218	Linear Accent Pavers	680	LF	85.00	\$57,800.00	65.00	\$44,200.00	75.00	\$51,000.00	50.00	\$34,000.00		
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	485.00	\$485.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$500.00		
1230	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Circular Frame and Locking Cover	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	842.00	\$1,684.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
1240	Remove Existing Manhole Frame and Cover and Install New Decorative Manhole Cover	3	EA	750.00	\$2,250.00	862.00	\$2,586.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				13		14		15		Engineer's Estimate			
				Strickland & Sons Excavation 28008 Hinklemen Rd. Buckley, WA 98321		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Abdulnaser Almaroof			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,718,546.40</b>		<b>\$1,790,501.55</b>		<b>\$1,997,475.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,025.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1250	Meeker Street Bench Type 1 (Backless)	4	EA	850.00	\$3,400.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00		
1255	Meeker Street Litter Receptacle, Type 1	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
1265	Meeker Street Heavy Duty Bollard	9	EA	750.00	\$6,750.00	1,192.00	\$10,728.00	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	2,500.00	\$22,500.00		
1271	Temporary Fencing	700	LF	12.70	\$8,890.00	10.00	\$7,000.00	10.00	\$7,000.00	15.00	\$10,500.00		
1275	Graffiti Proof Protection for Utility Boxes	40	SF	40.00	\$1,600.00	46.00	\$1,840.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	20.00	\$800.00		
1290	Remove Existing Street Light and Base	3	EA	750.00	\$2,250.00	450.00	\$1,350.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
1295	Remove Existing Concrete Block Wall	100	SF	22.64	\$2,264.00	5.00	\$500.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	25.00	\$2,500.00		
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
1325	Remove Existing Landscape Tree	17	EA	960.00	\$16,320.00	850.00	\$14,450.00	2,500.00	\$42,500.00	1,000.00	\$17,000.00		
1327	Stump and Roots Removal	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1340	Remove/Modify Existing Irrigation System	1	FA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1342	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	840.00	\$8,400.00	950.00	\$9,500.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00		
1345	Remove Existing Metal Ornamental Fence	640	LF	24.56	\$15,718.40	5.00	\$3,200.00	20.00	\$12,800.00	50.00	\$32,000.00		
1350	New 6-foot Steel Ornamental Fence	650	LF	91.41	\$59,416.50	84.00	\$54,600.00	100.00	\$65,000.00	120.00	\$78,000.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1365	Reimbursement for Third Party Damage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$939,594.40</b>		<b>\$890,368.50</b>		<b>\$1,133,600.00</b>		<b>\$905,975.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER</b>													
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	20	LF	68.00	\$1,360.00	337.00	\$6,740.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$2,000.00		
4085	Catch Basin, Type 2, 48 Inch Diameter	2	EA	3,750.00	\$7,500.00	5,950.00	\$11,900.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
4090	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	2,250.00	\$4,500.00	1,135.00	\$2,270.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
4100	Thru-Curb Inlet Frame and Grate	2	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	470.00	\$940.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
4105	ADA Locking Frame and Grate	2	EA	375.00	\$750.00	728.00	\$1,456.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
4135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	25	LF	100.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$1,250.00	30.00	\$750.00		
4145	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	400.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$1,500.00		
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200	SF	5.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$400.00	1.00	\$200.00		
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	50	TON	36.85	\$1,842.50	32.00	\$1,600.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	40.00	\$2,000.00		
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	50	TON	32.75	\$1,637.50	30.00	\$1,500.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	40.00	\$2,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$24,690.00</b>		<b>\$28,406.00</b>		<b>\$57,150.00</b>		<b>\$21,450.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Flaggers	1,200	HR	55.50	\$66,600.00	60.00	\$72,000.00	70.00	\$84,000.00	65.00	\$78,000.00		
5010	Construction Signs Class A	500	SF	17.15	\$8,575.00	15.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$500.00	20.00	\$10,000.00		
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	34,776.00	\$34,776.00	6,085.05	\$6,085.05	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
5016	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	11,910.00	\$11,910.00	20,550.00	\$20,550.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3,600	HR	2.75	\$9,900.00	8.00	\$28,800.00	5.00	\$18,000.00	4.00	\$14,400.00		
5042	Traffic Sign	3	EA	550.00	\$1,650.00	325.00	\$975.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00		
5105	Profiled Plastic Double Yellow Center Line	100	LF	2.50	\$250.00	13.00	\$1,300.00	5.00	\$500.00	8.00	\$800.00		
5116	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	90	LF	9.80	\$882.00	7.00	\$630.00	25.00	\$2,250.00	15.00	\$1,350.00		

# Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements

Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				13		14		15		Engineer's Estimate			
				Strickland & Sons Excavation 28008 Hinklemen Rd. Buckley, WA 98321		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Abdulnaser Almaroof			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,718,546.40</b>		<b>\$1,790,501.55</b>		<b>\$1,997,475.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,025.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
5120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	440	SF	9.50	\$4,180.00	7.00	\$3,080.00	10.00	\$4,400.00	10.00	\$4,400.00		
5125	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	275.00	\$550.00	225.00	\$450.00	400.00	\$800.00	400.00	\$800.00		
5135	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	100	LF	12.50	\$1,250.00	13.00	\$1,300.00	5.00	\$500.00	8.00	\$800.00		
5140	Plastic White Strip Line (12 inch wide)	100	LF	12.50	\$1,250.00	7.00	\$700.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	12.00	\$1,200.00		
5150	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	1	HUND	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	550.00	\$550.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
5155	Uniformed Police Officer	200	HR	108.00	\$21,600.00	130.00	\$26,000.00	150.00	\$30,000.00	100.00	\$20,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$172,223.00</b>		<b>\$172,420.05</b>		<b>\$222,450.00</b>		<b>\$182,250.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI: ELECTRICAL</b>													
6000	6 Foot Diameter Traffic Loop	17	EA	1,116.00	\$18,972.00	1,300.00	\$22,100.00	1,000.00	\$17,000.00	1,100.00	\$18,700.00		
6010	Additional Lead-In Wire	250	LF	3.00	\$750.00	2.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$1,250.00	6.00	\$1,500.00		
6013	Junction Box, Type 1	23	EA	856.00	\$19,688.00	916.00	\$21,068.00	1,000.00	\$23,000.00	750.00	\$17,250.00		
6014	Junction Box, Type 2	2	EA	1,186.00	\$2,372.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
6015	Remove Existing Junction Box	11	EA	129.00	\$1,419.00	116.00	\$1,276.00	200.00	\$2,200.00	250.00	\$2,750.00		
6016	Junction Box, Type 8	5	EA	2,556.00	\$12,780.00	3,400.00	\$17,000.00	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	1,600.00	\$8,000.00		
6020	Conduit Pipe 2 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC	1,400	LF	24.00	\$33,600.00	22.00	\$30,800.00	15.00	\$21,000.00	10.00	\$14,000.00		
6025	Spare Conduit Pipe 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC With Pull Rope	800	LF	19.00	\$15,200.00	31.00	\$24,800.00	20.00	\$16,000.00	15.00	\$12,000.00		
6040	Meeker Street Standard, Dual Pedestrian Luminaire and Pole	10	EA	13,236.00	\$132,360.00	20,415.00	\$204,150.00	14,000.00	\$140,000.00	15,000.00	\$150,000.00		
6050	Meeker Street Standard, Street Luminaire and Pole	9	EA	13,265.00	\$119,385.00	16,680.00	\$150,120.00	15,000.00	\$135,000.00	15,000.00	\$135,000.00		
6060	Meeker Street Accent Bollard Lighting	4	EA	2,839.00	\$11,356.00	4,450.00	\$17,800.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
6075	Electrical Wiring and Connections	1	LS	13,557.00	\$13,557.00	12,910.00	\$12,910.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
6080	Service Cabinet	1	LS	12,159.00	\$12,159.00	16,832.00	\$16,832.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
6090	Pedestrian Pushbutton Metal Post	6	EA	2,235.00	\$13,410.00	2,575.00	\$15,450.00	2,500.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	\$15,000.00		
6095	Pedestrian Pushbutton Assembly	8	EA	1,470.00	\$11,760.00	1,152.00	\$9,216.00	1,500.00	\$12,000.00	1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
6100	Sand for Conduit Bedding	130	TON	31.20	\$4,056.00	79.00	\$10,270.00	45.00	\$5,850.00	50.00	\$6,500.00		
6110	Installation and Connections - City Owned Video Detection Camera	2	EA	3,370.00	\$6,740.00	1,625.00	\$3,250.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$429,564.00</b>		<b>\$560,042.00</b>		<b>\$452,600.00</b>		<b>\$455,100.00</b>			

<b>Meet Me on Meeker (Russell - GRE) Sidewalk Improvements</b>				13		14		15		Engineer's Estimate			
Bid Opening: September 22, 2020, 11:00 AM				Strickland & Sons Excavation 28008 Hinklemen Rd. Buckley, WA 98321		TITAN Earthwork LLC 1585 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		Westwater Construction Company PO Box 59237 Renton, WA 98058		Abdulnaser Almaroof			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$1,718,546.40</b>		<b>\$1,790,501.55</b>		<b>\$1,997,475.00</b>		<b>\$1,752,025.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION &amp; SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7015	Inlet Protection	8	EA	50.00	\$400.00	85.00	\$680.00	100.00	\$800.00	125.00	\$1,000.00		
7030	ESC Lead	75	HR	150.00	\$11,250.00	135.00	\$10,125.00	75.00	\$5,625.00	100.00	\$7,500.00		
7040	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
7050	Street Cleaning	75	HR	295.00	\$22,125.00	150.00	\$11,250.00	150.00	\$11,250.00	150.00	\$11,250.00		
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$40,575.00</b>	<b>\$27,555.00</b>	<b>\$24,175.00</b>	<b>\$27,250.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8001	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	55,280.00	\$55,280.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
8002	Landscaping	1	LS	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	35,380.00	\$35,380.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00		
8003	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
8005	Topsoil Type A	50	CY	54.00	\$2,700.00	77.50	\$3,875.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$5,000.00		
8010	Sod Installation	100	SY	9.50	\$950.00	33.00	\$3,300.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	25.00	\$2,500.00		
8015	Wood Chip Mulch	50	CY	75.00	\$3,750.00	77.50	\$3,875.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	50.00	\$2,500.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$111,900.00</b>	<b>\$111,710.00</b>	<b>\$107,500.00</b>	<b>\$160,000.00</b>					
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$939,594.40</b>	<b>\$890,368.50</b>	<b>\$1,133,600.00</b>	<b>\$905,975.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$24,690.00</b>	<b>\$28,406.00</b>	<b>\$57,150.00</b>	<b>\$21,450.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$172,223.00</b>	<b>\$172,420.05</b>	<b>\$222,450.00</b>	<b>\$182,250.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$429,564.00</b>	<b>\$560,042.00</b>	<b>\$452,600.00</b>	<b>\$455,100.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$40,575.00</b>	<b>\$27,555.00</b>	<b>\$24,175.00</b>	<b>\$27,250.00</b>					
<b>SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$111,900.00</b>	<b>\$111,710.00</b>	<b>\$107,500.00</b>	<b>\$160,000.00</b>					
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,718,546.40</b>	<b>\$1,790,501.55</b>	<b>\$1,997,475.00</b>	<b>\$1,752,025.00</b>					